TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/04/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anchor Brewing Company		08/04/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Golden Gate Brewing Company, LLC	
Street Address:	1705 Mariposa Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3341555	HOTALING			
Registration Number:	3809888	OLD POTRERO			
Registration Number:	3809709	ANCHOR SMALL			
Registration Number:	3806040	ANCHOR BOCK			
Serial Number:	77822721	ANCHOR SUMMER BEER			
Registration Number:	2082108	OLD POTRERO			
Registration Number:	1958921	OLD FOGHORN			
Registration Number:	1982777	ANCHOR DISTILLING			
Registration Number:	1559186	ANCHOR			
Registration Number:	1328838	LIBERTY ALE			
Registration Number:	1273803				
Registration Number:	1453427	ANCHOR			
Registration Number:	1206783	STEAM BEER			
		TRADEMARK			

REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0909

900168815

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)398-5584

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.398.8080

Email: trademarkdocket@jmbm.com

Correspondent Name: James Wesley Kinnear

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71334-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Wesley Kinnear
Signature:	/james wesley kinnear/
Date:	08/06/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=71334-0001 Certificate of Merger & Name Change - Anchor Brewing Company - Golden Gate Brewing

Company#page1.tif

source=71334-0001 Certificate of Merger & Name Change - Anchor Brewing Company - Golden Gate Brewing

Company#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0910 State of Secre

OBE MERGER-1 (REV 01/2010)

State of California Secretary of State

Certificate of Merger

(California Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 15911.14, 16915(b) and 17552)

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

OBE MERG

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

AUG -4 2010

This Space For Filing Use Only

	AME OF SURVIVING ENTITY on Gate Brewing Company, LLC	2. TYPE OF ENTITY LLC	3. CA SECRETARY OF STATE 1 20101441004		4. JURISDICTION CA
	AME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY or Brewing Company	6. TYPE OF ENTITY Corporation	7. CA SECRETARY OF STATE F C0389524		8, JURISDICTION CA
EΟ	THE FRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER WERE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED, SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED OF EACH CLASS. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.				
	SURVIVING ENTITY		DISAPPEARI		
ST	ASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE	SE VOTE REQUIRED	CLASS AND NUMBER AN	D PERC	CENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED
		100%	5000 shares common stock		100%
10. IF F	EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE (ISSUED IN THE MERGER	R, CHECK THE APPLICABLE STATE	MENT.	
	No vote of the shareholders of the parent party wa	is required.	The required vote of the sharehold	iders of the pare	ant party was obtained.
AN'	11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, PROVIDE THE REQUISITE CHANGES (IF ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SURVIVING ENTITY'S ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION, CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING FROM THE MERGER. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY. See Attachement A				
	A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIA DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PR			SHIP, AND THE !	SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT
PR	INCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY	c	OTTY AND STATE		ZIP CODE
17	705 Manposa Street		San Frencisco, ÇA		94107
	HER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE TITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF N		RIGER BY THE LAWS UNDER WHIC	H EACH CONST	ITUENT OTHER BUSINESS
14. STA	ATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS LINDER WHICH A FOREIGN E MERGER.	4 OTHER BUSINESS ENT	TITY IS AUTHORIZED TO SPRECT		FECTIVE DATE, IF ANY
				(Month)	(Day) (Year)
16. ADT	DITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHED RTHFICATE.	PAGES, IF ANY, IS I	NCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS	REFERENCE A	ND MADE PART OF THIS
17. CE KN	ERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE L OWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECU	AWS OF THE STATE OF UTED THIS INSTRUMEN	F CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGO T, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT F	NNG IS TRUE AN IND DEED.	ID CORRECT OF MY OWN
	A. Lug, -	8/4/10	Keith Greggor, Manag	jer	
ŞIĞ	NATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVIA	INGENTITY DATE	TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND T	TITLE OF AUTHO	RIZED PERSON
گ ــ.		8/4/10	Anthony P. Foglio, Ma	anager	
SIG	NATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FUR THE SURVIVI	NG GRITTY DATE		-	RIZED PERSON .
	Brand lelli	tu 1/2 8/4/10	Frederick L. Maytag III	ا، President د	and Secretary
SIG	NATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPLE	<u> </u>	TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND T	MILE OF AUTHOR	RIZEO PERSON
Se	NATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPE	EARING ENTITY DATE	TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND T	TITLE OF AUTHO	RIZED PERSON
	For an entity that is a business trust, real estate investment trust or an unincorporated association, set forth the provision of law or other basis for the authority of the person signing:				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0911

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

ATTACHMENT "A" TO FORM OBE MERGER-1

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

1. Name of Limited Liability Company

Anchor Brewing Company, LLC

RECORDED: 08/06/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0912